8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08FEB2016 | MR | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR e 0S5 oo 7 T
B ECR-18-018134 20N0V2018 | M7 K/
2150636~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL Bl | ECR-19-006117 16APR201S | FL | GB
2150636-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150636-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150636-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150636-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -t 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

CRINP S17¢ TYPE R 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

VIRE T 57 o T 0637 - gﬁg R 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] OV - -] -] 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

-l - - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 2383

APPL R isento (@ E R AR IR 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE

3\ - | 1| 1| 1] 1752354-9 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180

R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77

-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i l l 1;2?223; EEBE m:gtgggm ﬂi
-] - ,

TERMINAL NAME: FASTON .WﬁWi SERIES TERMENAL NANE: FAS TON 'Wﬁwg DERIES - |2 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~IReFIREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.40-5.16 mm 203 IN] 1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] 4.40-5.16 mm 203 IN] @W.ZO*W.% mm [.047-.075 IN] _ | _ | _ 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

TERMINAL ‘ 114-2036 . . TERMINAL I14-2036 ) ) -l -] - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

SO 0N 7 7 7 e onEd N T [ 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

oPECIEJCATION SPELIPILATION R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

-2 2272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TEwLiiifwAL TEWLﬁiﬁjiﬁL TEAEEEZITAL TEAEEEZISAL nggéggéN?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N R B SICTITE TG TDENTIFICATION o
TR 0118 TRTNE 01182 -2 2272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
01185 0197 ] | 0197 01973 -] 1-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
50415 504157 04156 50577 R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
60577-7 140717-1 | R 140717-4 - - | - ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
140717-5 | 5 | 1409282 - -1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 03
141058-1 -1 4141414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5/
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT K| CRIMP HEIGHT -2l 2|22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁl SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 221272 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

SI/ZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 7.6 - 2|2 ]|2]°7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

18 AWG OR 0. 75mm? 1 24+4/-0 05 [ 049+/- 00?] 50 N 1 | 1 W W 5(”8030*0 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M35 52

20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.6 o L 2119792-1 PAWL, EF, AIR o

22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 |1 02+/-0.05 [ 040+/- 0071 73 - W 2 W / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

4fg R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S\ - | -1 | -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L[] -] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
Zﬁl - 18| 81818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A A A I c168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w [ ] 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
Zﬁ\xﬁggfg SART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LOCTITE TG THREADS GF ITEM 242 FWARNING : ? ? ? % WW§;2§$?355 EEE%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS’ — gi
N | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N P P R 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 5
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T [ [T [ 1| 18032924 [DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2l 2127 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/5\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH ReFeER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 44 a4 120793831 JSCR, DHOC, Rods (N X 12) L
ITEM 2119653-2. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH m A I O O A 1752360 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. | -] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. R - 0
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN O O N O R O 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
i 1212111 9-1803001-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
7. THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH THIN-WALL (FRL) INSULATION. T T T 551712067 SLADE. SLUG 7
THE INSULATION CRIMP AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO THE PARAMETER ! :
LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC. - - -] -] - - - 6
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L R T A LR DPACER >
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W 1 W 2-238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 212111 8-2119785-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
R 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁx 21211 ]1 1-456403-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R R T Tobel g sl crsniTnar fom c8DEC2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESiiNG 28DEC2015 :):) /Z/—/E/ HMHSburg' PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28DEC2015 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e Decan End Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @»g%EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150636 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | oF REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




44 .61£0.05

N

— 15.4%£0.5

1830) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St -UP

30mm STROKE

—_

1\\——AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

b ||
\40mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

T

INEER NG SRGAN| ZaTIoN. | DWN 28DEC20T5 C ) -
\ J HOU TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 28DEC2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 28DEC2015 [NAME
U_GUO 0 End Feed
J0mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON S con End Fec
| PLC +- i pplircaror
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q e = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S * N D,
AR FEED MATERIAL —  ]FINISH ] WEIGHT R A‘ 00779 @:2}50636
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° po ? OF4 REVB}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T SE SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150636-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150636-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150636-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 2079988- 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12 MISUMI 249
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CWRIIRMEP — SI[ZEOM T;PE NIEERE 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T 2‘29 22 [.O9OJ oV - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: : -1 - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL INSTRUCTIONS M -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
408-35043
- 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
gfg -1 1752354-9 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 152353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON 110 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: FASTON 110 SERIES - ; ; *2?2}?2032 E%gE géﬁi\?iwmgw — Hé
~ = ~ = i} - : ) ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] D1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] 4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] @D1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] I 5106381 SPRING. FEED FINGER 53
APPLICATION APPLICATION
Nl - | -] ] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
140825 | 1408252 12068 120682 2238095 | il 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/T6  .804 131
10736 0118 50118-3 501184 Zﬁl - l l 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED iig
60118-5 60197-1 60197-2 60197-3 - 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER
60415-1 60415-2 60415-6 60577~ 1 -] 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
60577-2 140717-1 140717-2 140717-4 -l 217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
140717-5 1407176 1407177 140928-7 -1 2119740~ 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
141058-1 WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT S| CRIMP HEIGHT - ’ 7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E rﬁ] am [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT FI|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 22 ANG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 7.6 ~ 0-180ce-> | 5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |1 09+/-0 05 [ 043+/- 002] 6.6 i A c168085-2 | SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 26
- 986965-8 NUT  LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4)
-1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2119792-1 PAWL, EF. AIR 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ 5\ - | - | | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl - | 8|8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1212 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o I - 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. i | -2168083-9 SCR, SHI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 30 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 1752371-5 PLATE . STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FRARILIG i A ceocdls SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
CRIMP NEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING "1 [ 1| 18032924 |DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 22 1901259-3 GUIDE  LOWER STRIP 18
- 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN
Zﬁl THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH ITHAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAG: 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N l l L0644 ] CTATE REAR SHEAR l f
ITEM 2119653-2. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH :
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l - | - - - 10
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. | T 5904875 SUATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
Lﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 W W 1 9-1303001-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
NI EEE 2217206-17 BLADE, SLUG 7
7. THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH THIN-WALL (FRL) INSULATION. —— - - 5
THE INSULATION CRIMP AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO THE PARAMETER T LTI i ;
LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC. - -
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zfl 1 l l Efgi?i%%g% EF?@EERCRiEZEEAiiéEEEVERLAP ST é
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - ,
-1 455888-6 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl 1] 1-456403-9 CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 28DEC2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 28DEC2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 28DEC2015 [NaME
PACTIFIC VERSION -
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ALGLES =1 - A 1] 00778 [Co21506 36 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

- ST
o L "FED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

1

L

— 15.44£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm S

‘ }‘ Mization | DWN 28DEC20T5 ¢ ) TE Connectivity
J. HOU —
28DEC2015 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

\\ \. 2 | \\ CHK
\ - L. ZHANG
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 28DEC2015 [NaME
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean End Feed
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED ]

(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ i

POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150636
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° po 4 OF4 REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



